
SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
                                             1019813 HSG ASSY 24VDC REAR 962 PKGD  1028356
                                             1020235 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1025108
                                             1020236 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L BLADE PKGD 1025107
                                             1020237 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW      1025106
                                             1020238 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1024615
                                             1020239 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L BLADE PKGD 1024614
1026523 WASHER 20295 WASHER FLAT QTY 9             
24456 AUTO LASH ASSY .035 GREEN 20511 AUTOLASH ASSY .035 RED        

                                             1021252 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG 1024613
                                             1021253 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG 1024617
                                             1021254 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG 1024616
                                             1021255 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG 1024610

14435 SWITCH BUFFER SCR ASSY 2.3 LG 1022351 SWITCH BUFFER PKGD            
26308 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 490 1024402 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 490 
26309 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 490 1024405 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 490  

1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG
1021252 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG 1024613 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG
1020239 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L BLADE PKGD 1024614 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L V-BLADE PKG
1020238 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1024615 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 
1021254 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG 1024616 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG
1021253 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG 1024617 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG
                                             
1020237 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW 1025106 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 
1020236 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L BLADE PKGD 1025107 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L V-BLADE PKG
1020235 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1025108 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L V-BLADE PKG
26312 SPACER ASSY GROUP SINGLE LEAD 1025848 SPACER ASSY SINGLE LEAD       
26310 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 490 1026297 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 490 
26311 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 490 1026298 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 490  

1025095 BRAKE LEVER ASSY PKG 1026554 BRAKE LEVER ASSY PKGD         
                                             
                                             1028622 WIRE HARNESS W/CLIP PKGD      1029850
1028319 WIRE HARNESS W/CLIP PKGD 1029849 WIRE HARNESS ICON W/CLIP PKGD 
1028622 WIRE HARNESS W/CLIP PKGD 1029850 WIRE HARNESS W/CLIP PKGD      



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
1033481 SOLENOID, 24VDC PACKAGED 965 1033577 SOLENOID 24VDC PACKAGED       
133372 1038696 HARNESS SOLENOID 11 3/4" PKG  

1031800 HARNESS SOLENOID 12 1/2 LG PKG 1038697 HARNESS SOLENOID 15" PACKAGE  
1081 SEAL RING UPPER               1081 SEAL RING UPPER               20229

                                             11280 DECAL OPERATING INSTRUCTION   17406
14721 NUT HEX JAM M10 X 1.5 11394 NUT HEX M10 X 1.5-6H          
6789 SPRING INNER SLAVE PISTON 11433 SPRING SLAVE INNER            

                                             11859 ADAPTER-3/8-18 NPTF-1/2-20    13505
                                             1187 CROSSHEAD FORGING EXH VALVE   16938

1218 SWITCH 18188 SWITCH                        
                                             12388 SWITCH ASSY NEG GND           7671
                                             
                                             12756 SCR SET FLT PT HEX SOC 3/4-24 13823
                                             12807 NUT SPHERICAL HD ROCKER       18993
                                             1294 PIPE ASSY FUEL RIGHT          16971
                                             1295 PIPE ASSY FUEL LEFT           16972
                                             12968 PLUG PIPE FLUSH SEAL 1/16-27  28317

5624 13094 NUT HEX 3/4-16                
                                             13368 AUTO LASH .026-.031           22575
                                             13369 AUTO LASH ASSY .026-.031      22576
                                             13405 SPACER                        20453

19787 SPRING INNER SLAVE PISTON 13417 SPRING INNER SLAVE PISTON     
                                             13469 BRIDGE                        18023
                                             13555 SCREW & PIN ASSY              14407
                                             13738 ACTUATOR PIN                  28737

12756 SCR SET FLT PT HEX SOC 3/4-24 13823 SCREW ASSY - SAFETY VALVE-675A
                                             13895 VALVE CAP ASSY                18882
                                             13937 CONT MDL ASSY DDEC ATEC 2 MODE 17363
                                             14084 MODEL 6V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC   14525
                                             14085 MODEL 8V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC   14526
                                             14237 SPACER CASTING                25958

13555 SCREW & PIN ASSY 14407 SCREW & PIN ASSY              



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
                                             

14084 MODEL 6V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 14525 MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC 
14085 MODEL 8V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 14526 MOD 8V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC 

                                             14676 SCREW & PIN ASSY              30181
                                             14721 NUT HEX JAM M10 X 1.5         11394
                                             14761 ADJUSTING SCREW GRP           18994
                                             
                                             15641 DASH MODULE CUSTOM 3 MODE     17328
                                             15790 AUTO LASH ASSY .026-.031      20509
                                             16012 AUTO LASH ASSY .032-.037      20511
                                             16171 WIRE HARNESS DASH CONTROL     16306

16171 WIRE HARNESS DASH CONTROL     16306 WIRING HARNESS DASH TO CONT   17263

                                             16627 SCREW ROCK ADJ PKGD 9/16-18   18929
                                             
                                             16775 BOLT HEX HEAD                 18511

S367 16864 SPACER GROUP (X)              

1294 PIPE ASSY FUEL RIGHT 16971 FUEL PIPE ASSY LONG           
1295 PIPE ASSY FUEL LEFT 16972 FUEL PIPE ASSY SHORT          

                                             
                                             17017 CROSSHEAD EXH VALVE MOD 425   19805

1294 PIPE ASSY FUEL RIGHT 17049 FUEL PIPE SET 1 CYL 71/92A    
16767 CROSSHEAD ASSY MOD 430        17201 CROSSHEAD EXH VALVE MOD 430   19807
2774 CONTROL GROUP ENG (V6) 17358 CONT GROUP ENG 6V W/BOMAG SW  

18346 HARNESS SOLENOID 10 1/4 LG 17368 HARNESS SOLENOID 10 1/4 LG    
                                             17467 TOOL KIT MACK                 22161
                                             17659 COVER CONTROL VALVE 24VDC     17923

14173 YOKE (SAE) 17710 YOKE EXHAUST VALVE            20091
                                             17729 CONTROL GROUP-CAB             21479
                                             17806 COIL ASSY 12VDC BLADE S/L     21260



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
17659 COVER CONTROL VALVE 24VDC 17923 COVER C/V 346D 24VDC S/L      
15790 AUTO LASH ASSY .026-.031      17932 AUTO LASH ASSY .0280 +/-.0005 20509

                                             18000 MANUAL PARTS 349              18311
                                             18001 MANUAL INSTL 349              18312

13469 BRIDGE 18023 BRIDGE                        
                                             
                                             18167 SPACER ASSY                   29565
                                             
                                             
                                             18233 PUSH ROD ASSY SLAVE PISTON    21895

20327 PUSHROD SLAVE PISTON 18324 PUSHROD SLAVE PISTON          
                                             
                                             

20751 AIR CYLINDER 18395 AIR CYL MOD EX466 EX360       28343
                                             18417 CONTROL GROUP MECHANICAL      18533

17597 RELAY GROUP WITH ABS 18427 RELAY GROUP WITH ABS          
17596 RELAY GROUP STANDARD AFTMKT 18428 RELAY GROUP STANDARD AFTMKT   
16775 BOLT HEX HEAD 18511 BOLT HEX HD M14 X 200 LG      
18417 CONTROL GROUP MECHANICAL 18533 CONTROL GROUP MECH            
18392 SWITCH DASH GROUP MOD EX360H 18617 SWITCH DASH GROUP EX360 EX360H
17712 SPACER 18662 SPACER ASSY                   
17058 TUNE-UP KIT 675A 680A 18676 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 675A          
17058 TUNE-UP KIT 675A 680A 18677 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 680A          
17058 TUNE-UP KIT 675A 680A 18678 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 680B          

                                             
                                             

13895 VALVE CAP ASSY 18882 CAP VALVE                     
16627 SCREW ROCK ADJ PKGD 9/16-18 18929 SCREW ROCK ADJ PKGD 9/16-18   
12807 NUT SPHERICAL HD ROCKER 18993 NUT SPHERICAL                 
14761 ADJUSTING SCREW GRP 18994 ADJUSTING SCREW GROUP         

                                             



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
                                             19028 SPACER ASSY                   29563

16919 SPACER FINSISHED DIE CASTING 19064 SPACER FINISHED               
                                             19149 45 DEG FLARED ELBOW           24977
                                             19150 ADAPTER                       24976
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             

21896 MASTER PISTON ASSY .780 DIA 19264 MASTER PISTON ASSY .780 DIA   
17010 BOLT HEX HD M8 X1.25 X 105 LG 19298 BOLT HEX FLG HD M8 X1.25 X 105

                                             
13138 BOLT HEX HD M8 X 30 LG 19346 HEX FLG HD CAPSCR M8 X1.25    

                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             

18168 POWER LASH ASSY               19460 POWER LASH ASSY .103-.110     20631
17021 YOKE GROUP MOD 680B 19470 YOKE GROUP 680A               
17470 SWITCH FUEL PUMP INTERNAL     19490 SWITCH FUEL PUMP 1.75 LG      22325

18176 POWER LASH 19495 POWER LASH .103-.110          
19419 POWER LASH 018168 6 PACK 19496 POWER LASH 019460 (6 PACK)    

18107 MOD 440 HSG ASSY 12VDC 19585 HSG ASSY 440 12VDC S/L H      
18629 MOD 440A HSG ASSY 12VDC 19586 HSG ASSY 440A 12VDC S/L H     



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
17445 MOUNTING SCREW GROUP 19649 SCREW GRP MOUNTING            

                                             19650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE      24610
                                             

17453 MOD 440 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 19675 440 12VDC BRAKE KIT           
17734 BRAKE KIT MOD 440 12VDC 19676 440 12VDC BRAKE KIT           
17735 BRAKE KIT MOD 440 12VDC 19677 440 12VDC BRAKE KIT           
18056 BRAKE KIT MOD 440 12VDC 19678 440 12VDC BRAKE KIT           
18643 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 440 19679 440 12VDC BRAKE KIT           
19382 BRAKE KIT 440 CELECT 24VDC D/L 19680 440 24VDC D/L BRAKE KIT       
18108 HSG ASSY MOD 440 12VDC PKGD 19681 HSG ASSY 440 12VDC STC PKGD   
17452 HSG ASSY PKGD 19682 HSG ASSY 440 12VDC PKGD       
19386 19683 HSG ASSY 440 24VDC D/L STC PKG
17475 HSG MACH 19685 HSG ASSY 440 12VDC S/L H      
19384 HSG ASSY MOD 440 24VDC D/L 19686 HSG ASSY 440 24VDC D/L H      
18657 BRAKE KIT MODEL 440A 12VDC 19687 440A 12VDC BRAKE KIT          
18655 BRAKE KIT MODEL 440A 12VDC 19688 440A 12VDC BRAKE KIT          
18656 BRAKE KIT MODEL 440A 12VDC 19689 440A 12VDC BRAKE KIT          
18631 BRAKE KIT MODEL 440A 12VDC 19690 440A 12VDC BRAKE KIT          
19364 MOD 440A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 19691 440A 12VDC BRAKE KIT          
18654 HSG ASSY MOD 440A 12VDC PKGD 19692 HSG ASSY 440A 12VDC CELECT PKG
18630 HSG ASSY MOD 440A 12VDC PKGD 19693 HSG ASSY 440A 12VDC CELECT PKG
18653 MOD 440A HSG ASSY 12VDC 19694 HSG ASSY 440A 12VDC S/L H     

16767, 17201 19801 DECAL DASHBOARD FRENCH        
                                             19802 BRIDGE ASSY PKGD              30181

17017 CROSSHEAD EXH VALVE MOD 425 19805 CROSSHEAD EXHAUST VALVE 425A  
17201 CROSSHEAD EXH VALVE MOD 430 19807 CROSSHEAD EXHAUST VALVE 430   

                                             19813 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC 962       28356
17691 TUNE-UP KIT MODEL 760 19875 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 760           

                                             19877 WASHER M8                     20752
                                             19882 NUT SAFETY M8                 20753



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
                                             19887 NUT HEX M8                    22176
                                             19890 SOCKET JOINT                  20748
                                             19893 CLIP SAFETY                   20750
                                             19896 BOLT HEX LOCK M8 X 22 LG      20749
                                             
                                             19947 HSG ASSY 12VDC D/L 340A       24096
                                             19948 HSG ASSY 12VDC D/L 340A PKGD  24156

16996 VALVE SAFETY 20059 VALVE SAFETY                  
                                             
                                             20182 BOLT CYLINDER HEAD            22166
2016523 WASHER FLAT QTY 6 2020295 WASHER FLAT QTY 6             
18014 AUTO LASH ASSY .0310+/-.0005 20205 AUTO LASH ASSY .031 BLUE      

                                             20235 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L BLADE      25108
                                             20236 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L BLADE      25107
                                             20237 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW      25106
                                             20238 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW      24615
                                             20239 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L BLADE      24614
                                             

16345 SCREW M12 X 110 LG 20294 SCREW 12 POINT MJ12 X 110 LG  
16523 WASHER FLAT 20295 WASHER FLAT CHAMFERED         

                                             
                                             20327 PUSHROD SLAVE PISTON          WC
                                             
                                             

19405 AUTO LASH .0380 +/-.0005 20448 AUTO LASH .038 YELLOW         
19406 AUTO LASH ASSY .0380+/-.0005 20449 AUTO LASH ASSY .038 YELLOW    
18667 SPACER GROUP 20453 SPACER GROUP                  
19670 POWER LASH ASSY .068-.075 20477 D-LASH ASSY .076 GREEN        

15790 AUTO LASH .028 17932 AUTO LASH ASSY .028 WHITE     20509



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
15789 AUTO LASH .026-.031 20510 AUTO LASH .028 WHITE          
16012 AUTO LASH ASSY .032-.037 20511 AUTO LASH ASSY .035 RED       
16011 AUTO LASH .032-.037 20512 AUTO LASH .035 RED            

19766 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 750 20530 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 750           
19847 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 760A 765 20531 TUNE-UP KIT 760A 765 3 BRAKE  

19460 POWER LASH ASSY .103-.110 20631 D-LASH ASSY .106 BLACK        

19890 SOCKET JOINT 20748 SOCKET ASSEMBLY               
19896 BOLT HEX LOCK M8 X 22 LG 20749 HEX BOLT FLANGE LOCK M8 X 1.25
19893 CLIP SAFETY 20750 CLIP SAFETY                   

                                             20751 AIR CYLINDER                  18395
19877 WASHER M8 20752 WASHER M8                     
19882 NUT SAFETY M8 20753 NUT THIN JAM M8 X 1.25        

                                             20768 455B BRAKE KIT 24VDC D/L      21397



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610

18198 HOSE ASSY - OIL SUPPLY 20833 HOSE ASSY OIL SUPPLY          
18470 CLAMP - SUPPORT               20910 CLAMP SUPPORT                 24969

                                             20925 MASTER PISTON ASSY .750 DIA   30383
19416 POWER LASH 019332 6 PACK 20930 POWER LASH ASSY 019670 6 PACK 

                                             
                                             

14238 SPACER MACH                   20972 SPACER MACHINED               25959
16345 SCREW M12 X 110 LG 21183 BOLT 12 POINT M12 X 110 LG    
16523 WASHER FLAT 21184 WASHER-FLAT CHAMFERED         

                                             21199 HSG ASSY 24VDC D/L 340A       24097
                                             21252 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE    24613
                                             21253 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE    24617
                                             21254 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE    24616
                                             21255 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE    24610

17540 ATCH GRP HSG 765 765A 760A 21268 ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HOUSING 
19079 ATCH PARTS GROUP HSG 21269 ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HOUSING 

                                             21405 D-LASH .106 BLACK             29206
16095 CROSSHEAD VALVE               21407 CROSSHEAD VALVE               29952

                                             21425 WASHER ACCUMULATOR .980 OD    24861
                                             21438 SCREW & PIN ASSY              31493

17729 CONTROL GROUP-CAB 21479 CONTROL GRP CAB W ON/OFF GOLD 
19700 POWER LASH .068-.075          21491 D-LASH .076 GREEN             29204
20930 POWER LASH ASSY 019670 6 PACK 21492 D-LASH 020477 (6 PACK)        
21524 SPRING C/V INNER PINK 21506 SPRING C/V INNER GREEN        



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
                                             21507 HSG ASSY 24VDC D/L PKGD 340A  24157
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             

                                             21807 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCREW      22088

19447 ROBOLASH .034 MOD 455B PURPLE 21852 ROBOLASH .030 ORANGE          
21174 C/V SPRING GROUP 349A 21854 SPRING GROUP C/V  349A            

                                             
19454 ROBOLASH ASSY .034 MOD 455B 21888 ROBOLASH ASSY .030 ORANGE     
18233 PUSH ROD ASSY SLAVE PISTON 21895 PUSH ROD ASSY SLAVE PISTON    
21896 MASTER PISTON ASSY .780 DIA 19264 MASTER PISTON ASSY .780 DIA   

18990 MOD 336A BRAKE KIT JWD 22003 336A BRK KIT 12VDC JWD        



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
20075 336A BRAKE KIT 24VDC JWD 22004 336A BRK KIT 24VDC JWD        
21807 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCREW 22088 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCREW      

                                             22119 HSG MACHINED 24VDC            22741
20182 BOLT CYLINDER HEAD 22166 BOLT CYLINDER HD M12 & M16    

                                             
19887 NUT HEX M8 22176 NUT HEX LOCKING M8 X 1.25     
19490 SWITCH FUEL PUMP 1.75 LG 22325 SWITCH FUEL PUMP              

13369 AUTO LASH ASSY .026-.031 22576 AUTO LASH ASSY .028 ORANGE    
                                             

19948 HSG ASSY 12VDC D/L 340A PKGD 24156 HSG ASSY 12VDC D/L 340A LW PKGD    
21507 HSG ASSY 24VDC D/L PKGD 340A 24157 HSG ASSY 24VDC D/L LW PKGD 340A

                                             24289 WASHER 1.24 O.D.              30161
                                             24402 HSG ASSY FRONT 490 12VDC S/L  31793
                                             24405 HSG ASSY REAR 490 12VDC S/L   31795
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             

24455 AUTO LASH ASSY .035 GREEN 24456 AUTO LASH ASSY .035 GREEN     1020511
                                             



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
19650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE 1024610 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE    

                                             
21252 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE 1024613 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE    
20239 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L BLADE 1024614 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L V-BLADE    
20238 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW 1024615 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW      
21254 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE 1024616 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE    
21253 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE 1024617 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE    

                                             24793 SPACER MACHINED D/L C336      25981

20910 CLAMP SUPPORT 24969 CLAMP SUPPORT LONG            
19150 ADAPTER 24976 NIPPLE EXTERNAL EXTERNAL      
19149 45 DEG FLARED ELBOW 24977 ADAPTER INTERNAL PIPE 45 DEG F

                                             25062 HSG ASSY FRONT N530           28910
                                             
                                             
                                             25095 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY          26554

20237 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW 25106 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW      
20236 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L BLADE 25107 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L V-BLADE    
20235 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L BLADE 25108 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L V-BLADE    
25111 CAP SOLENOID HEX 25109 CAP SOLENOID ROUND            

                                             25111 CAP SOLENOID HEX              25109
                                             



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610

                                             25845 STUD SPACER MOUNTING          29775

20972 SPACER MACHINED 25959 SPACER MACHINED S/L           
24793 SPACER MACHINED D/L C336 25981 SPACER MACHINED D/L C336          

                                             26145 WASHER SPECIAL ANTI ROTATIONAL 29944
                                             26220 SHOULDER BOLT S/P 3/8 X 1.50LG 28900
                                             26297 HSG ASSY FRONT 490 24VDC D/L  32658
                                             26298 HSG ASSY REAR 490 24VDC D/L   32659
                                             26308 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 490 1026308
                                             26309 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 490  1024405
                                             26310 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 490 1026297
                                             26311 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 490  1026298
                                             26397 SPRING C/V DETENT             30362

25095 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY          26554 BRAKE LEVER ASSY              33389
                                             26927 PISTON ASSY BRAKE ACTUATOR    26977

26927 PISTON ASSY BRAKE ACTUATOR    26977 PISTON ENG BRK ACTUATOR (OBS) 35608

                                             28028 L HOSE ASSY HP 3.65 X 5.75    28908
                                             28140 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 690           31180

                                             28186 HSG ASSY REAR N530            28911
                                             28251 SPACER ASSY                   28679



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
12968 PLUG PIPE FLUSH SEAL 1/16-27 28317 PLUG PIPE LOC TITE 1/16-27    

                                             28319 WIRE HARNESS ASSY             29849
                                             28622 WIRE HARNESS ASSY             29850

28251 SPACER ASSY 28679 SPACER ASSY                   
13738 ACTUATOR PIN 28737 PIN ACTUATING                 
26220 SHOULDER BOLT S/P 3/8 X 1.50LG 28900 BOLT SHOULDER S/P 3/8 X 1.50LG 29295
25474 BODY SHUTOFF COMMON RAIL 28906 BLOCK SHUTOFF COM RAIL MACH   
28028 L HOSE ASSY HP 3.65 X 5.75 28908 HOSE HIGH PRES SHUTOFF BLOCK  
25062 HSG ASSY FRONT N530 28910 HOUSING ASSY N530 FRONT       
28186 HSG ASSY REAR N530 28911 HOUSING ASSY N530 REAR        
21491 D-LASH .076 GREEN 29204 D-LASH .076 GREEN             
21405 D-LASH .106 BLACK 29206 D-LASH .106 BLACK             
28900 BOLT SHOULDER S/P 3/8 X 1.50LG 29295 SHOULDER BOLT S/P 3/8 DIA     

19028 SPACER ASSY 29563 SPACER ASSY                   

18167 SPACER ASSY 29565 SPACER ASSY                   
25845 STUD SPACER MOUNTING 29775 STUD SPACER MTG 13MM HEX      
28319 WIRE HARNESS ASSY 29849 WIRE HARNESS ASSY ICON        
28622 WIRE HARNESS ASSY 29850 WIRE HARNESS ASSY             
26145 WASHER SPECIAL ANTI ROTATIONAL 29944 WASHER M/P RETAINER           
21407 CROSSHEAD VALVE 29952 CROSSHEAD 411                 

24289 WASHER 1.24 O.D. 30161 WASHER 1.24 O.D.              



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
19802 BRIDGE ASSY PKGD 30181 BRIDGE ASSY PKGD              

26397 SPRING C/V DETENT 30362 SPRING CONTROL VALVE          
                                             30818 EGR MASTER PISTON ASSY .500   32977

                                             31317 RING FOOT RETAINER            37684
24273 PIN ACTUATOR 31569 PIN ACTUATOR MODEL 615        

                                             31678 WASHER MP EGR .980 X .446     33272
24402 HSG ASSY FRONT 490 12VDC S/L 31793 HSG ASSY 12VDC FRONT          
24405 HSG ASSY REAR 490 12VDC S/L 31795 HSG ASSY 12VDC REAR           

                                             32000 HOUSING ASSY MODEL 2400       38523
28737 PIN ACTUATING 32172 PIN ACTUATING ARMOLOY         

                                             32496 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC S/L PKGD 32620
                                             32497 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC S/L PKGD  32621

32496 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC S/L PKGD 32620 HSG ASSY 12VDC S/L F 411D     
32497 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC S/L PKGD 32621 HSG ASSY 12VDC S/L R 411D PKG 
26297 HSG ASSY FRONT 490 24VDC D/L 32658 HSG ASSY 24VDC FRONT          
26298 HSG ASSY REAR 490 24VDC D/L 32659 HSG ASSY 24VDC REAR           
22693 HSG ASSY F 12V D/L 411C PKGD 32781 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC D/L PKGD 
22694 HSG ASSY R 12V D/L 411C PKGD 32782 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC D/L PKGD  
21311 411 HSG ASSY F PKGD 12VDC 32783 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 411 
21312 411 HSG ASSY REAR PKGD 12VDC 32784 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 411  
21444 HSG ASSY FRONT 411 24VDC PKGD 32785 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC S/L PKGD 
21445 HSG ASSY REAR 411 24VDC PKGD 32786 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC S/L PKGD  
21448 HSG ASSY F 411 24VDC D/L PKGD 32787 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC D/L PKGD 
21449 HSG ASSY R 411 24VDC D/L PKGD 32788 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC D/L PKGD  

                                             32811 HSG CASTING POSITIVE POWER    37359
30818 EGR MASTER PISTON ASSY .500 32977 EGR MASTER PISTON ASSY .500   
33000 RESET SCREW  ASSY                 32053 RESET SCREW  ASSY                
31678 WASHER MP EGR .980 X .446 33272 WASHER MASTER PISTON EGR      
26554 BRAKE LEVER ASSY 33389 BRAKE LEVER ASSY              



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610

18237 BRACKET 33473 BRACKET SLAVE PISTON REMOVAL  
38050 PISTON ACTUATOR 33745 PISTON ACTUATOR               
26977 PISTON ENG BRK ACTUATOR (OBS) 33873 PISTON ACTUATOR               35608

                                             33993 PISTON TAPPET SLAVE 36.6 DIA  36298
                                             34151 SCREW EXHAUST ROCKER ADJUSTING 35377
                                             34152 BUSHING EXHAUST               37492
                                             34153 SCREW ADJ ASSY EX ROCKER      35378
                                             34572 POSITIVE POWER SUB ASSY       37357

33873 PISTON ACTUATOR               35342 PISTON ACTUATOR (OBSOLETE)    35608
34151 SCREW EXHAUST ROCKER ADJUSTING 35377 SCREW EXHAUST ROCKER ADJ      
34153 SCREW ADJ ASSY EX ROCKER 35378 EXHAUST ROCKER ADJ SCREW      

                                             35551 PLATE ID MODEL 2400           38482
                                             35608 PISTON ACTUATOR               39049

32647 HOUSING MACHINED 36.6MM CORE 35681 HSG MACHINED MODEL 129        
34570 HOUSING ASSY 24VDC MODEL 129 35683 BRAKE HSG ASSY 24VDC          

                                             35816 RETAINER S/P FLAT             36146
32076 FOOT SWIVEL PRE-CRIMP         35850 FOOT SWIVEL SNAP FIT          38061
35378 EXHAUST ROCKER ADJ SCREW      35851 EXH ROCKER ADJ SCREW ASSY BRK 37902
34150 ROCKER EXHAUST ASSY BRAKING   35852 EXHAUST ROCKER ASSY FOR BRK   37903
34226 EX ROCKER ASSY POSITIVE POWER 35853 EXH ROCKER ASSY POSITIVE POWER 37494
34615 FOOT SWIVEL INSERT            35854 INSERT SWIVEL FOOT            37901
35377 SCREW EXHAUST ROCKER ADJ      35855 SCREW EXHAU7ST ROCKER ADJUST  37900
34228 POSITIVE POWER ASSY           35856 POSITIVE POWER ASSEMBLY       37358
20748 SOCKET ASSEMBLY 35921 SOCKET                        
36012 36013 FOOT SWIVEL LIMITED SWING     
35816 RETAINER S/P FLAT 36146 RETAINER S/P FLAT             
35053 PIN CAMM FOLLOWER 36252 EXHAUST W/ ACTUATOR R.A. PIN  
35055 PIN CAM FOLLOWER ACTUATOR R.A. 36253 ACTUATOR R.A. PIN-CAM FOLLOWER
33993 PISTON TAPPET SLAVE 36.6 DIA 36298 PISTON TAPPET SLAVE 36.6      
28929 SHAFT - ROCKER 36300 SHAFT-ROCKER, DLC             
28934 SHAFT ROCKER ASSY 36301 ROCKER SHAFT ASSEMBLY         



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
35040 ROCKER ARM EXH W/ACTG FORGING 36306 ROCKER ARM EX W/ACTUATOR FORG 
35043 ROCKER ARM ACTUATOR FORGING 36309 ROCKER ARM ACTUATOR FORGING   
35514 SCREW ADJUSTING EX ROCKER ASSY 36351 SCREW ADJ EX ROCKER ASSY      
34572 POSITIVE POWER SUB ASSY 37357 POSITIVE POWER SUB ASSY       
35856 POSITIVE POWER ASSEMBLY 37358 POSITIVE POWER ASSEMBLY       
32811 HSG CASTING POSITIVE POWER 37359 HSG CASTING POSITIVE POWER    
37356 HOUSING MACHINED POSITIVE PWR 37360 HSG MACHINED POS POWER        
37357 POSITIVE POWER SUB ASSY 37361 POSITIVE POWER SUB ASSY       
37358 POSITIVE POWER ASSEMBLY 37362 POSITIVE POWER ASSEMBLY       
34152 BUSHING EXHAUST 37492 BUSHING EXHAUST               
35852 EXHAUST ROCKER ASSY FOR BRK 37493 EXHAUST ROCKER ASSY BRAKING   
35853 EXH ROCKER ASSY POSITIVE POWER 37494 EXHAUST ROCKER ASSY POSITIVE P
31317 RING FOOT RETAINER 37684 RING FOOT RETAINER            
34152 BUSHING EXHAUST 37800 BUSHING EXHAUST CONT T GROOVE 
35854 INSERT SWIVEL FOOT 37801 INSERT SWIVEL FOOT DLC COATED 
35855 SCREW EXHAU7ST ROCKER ADJUST 37802 SCREW EX ROCKER ADJ DLC COATED
34150 ROCKER EXHAUST ASSY BRAKING 37810 EX ROCKER ASSY BK DOUBLE T GRO

                                             
35855 SCREW EXHAU7ST ROCKER ADJUST  37900 ADJ SCREW EX ROCKER PLC W/CRN 38063
35854 INSERT SWIVEL FOOT            37901 INSERT SWIVEL FOOT PLC W/CRN  38062
35851 EXH ROCKER ADJ SCREW ASSY BRK 37902 EX ROCKER ADJ SCREW PLC W/CRN 38064
35852 EXHAUST ROCKER ASSY FOR BRK   37903 EX ROCKER ASSY D-T PLC W CRN  38065
35850 FOOT SWIVEL SNAP FIT 38061 FOOT SWIVEL SNAP FIT          
37901 INSERT SWIVEL FOOT PLC W/CRN 38062 INSERT SWIVAL FOOT PLC W/CRN  
37900 ADJ SCREW EX ROCKER PLC W/CRN 38063 ADJ SCREW EX RCK PLC W/CRN    
37902 EX ROCKER ADJ SCREW PLC W/CRN 38064 EX RCK ADJ SCREW ASSY BRAKING 
37903 EX ROCKER ASSY D-T PLC W CRN 38065 EX RCK ASSY BK DB-T GROOVE PLC
35853 EXH ROCKER ASSY POSITIVE POWER 38066 EX RCK ASSY PP D-T GROVE PLC  
34893 PISTON SLAVE TWO PIECE 0.8743 38117 PISTON SLAVE TWO PIECE 0.8743 
11282 SCREW CHECK VALVE STOP 38120 SCREW CONTROL VALVE           
33730 IMH CAL ORIFICE FOR LIQUIDS 38351 IMH CALIBRATED ORFICE 5.5MM   
38061 FOOT SWIVEL SNAP FIT 38374 FOOT SWIVEL SNAP FIT          



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610
32000 HOUSING ASSY MODEL 2400 38523 HSG ASSY MODEL 2400           
33372 HARNESS SOLENOID 10 1/2 LONG 38696 HARNESS SOLENOID 11 3/4 LG    
31800 HARNESS SOLENIOD 12 1/2 LONG 38697 HARNESS SOLENOID 15 INCH LG   

35608 PISTON ACTUATOR 39049 PISTON ACTUATOR ASSY 6.5 STRK 
36327 ROCKER ARM EX W/ACTUATOR ASSY 39577 EX ROCKER ARM ASSY W/ACTUATOR 
36351 SCREW ADJ EX ROCKER ASSY 39578 SCREW ADJUSTING EX ROCKER ARM 

33389 BRAKE LEVER ASSY 39587 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY          
36311 ROCKER ARM ACTUATOR ASSY      39588 ROCKER ARM ACTUATOR ASSY      39007
37215 SPRING INNER 40307 SPRING CONTROL VALVE INNER    
37216 SPRING OUTER 40308 SPRING CONTROL VALVE OUTER    



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610

                                             5624 NUT BRAKE HSG & CYL HEAD      13094
                                             6789 SPRING INNER SLAVE PISTON     11433

12748 PISTON SLAVE 1.000 DIA 7622 PISTON SLAVE 1.000 DIA  675A      

                                             8674 SOLENOID ASSY 12VDC           1024613
                                             8885 PLUG FUEL NOZZLE SEALING      16751



SUPERCESSION LISTING

OLD P/N DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION NEW P/N

                                             1019650 SOLENOID 12VDC D/L BLADE PKGD 1024610

                                             9917 HSG ASSY 12VDC PKGD MOD 30E   19039



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG
HSG ASSY 24VDC REAR 962A PKGD
SOLENOID 24VDC D/L V-BLADE PKG
SOLENOID 24VDC S/L V-BLADE PKG
SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW PKGD
SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW PKGD
SOLENOID 12VDC S/L V-BLADE PKG

SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG
SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG
SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG
SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE PKG

WIRE HARNESS W/CLIP PKGD



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

SEAL RING UPPER
DECAL DRIVER TECHNIQUES

ADAPTER 1/4-18 NPTF X 1/2-20
CROSSHEAD FORGING

SWITCH ASSY NEG GND

SCREW ASSY - SAFETY VALVE-675A
NUT SPHERICAL

FUEL PIPE ASSY LONG
FUEL PIPE ASSY SHORT

PLUG PIPE LOC TITE 1/16-27

AUTO LASH .028 ORANGE
AUTO LASH ASSY .028 ORANGE

SPACER GROUP

BRIDGE
SCREW & PIN ASSY

PIN ACTUATING

CAP VALVE
CONTROL GROUP DDEC ATEC 2 MODE

MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC
MOD 8V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC

SPACER CASTING



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

BRIDGE ASSY PKGD
NUT HEX M10 X 1.5-6H

ADJUSTING SCREW GROUP

3 MODE SWITCH GROUP
AUTO LASH ASSY .028 WHITE

AUTO LASH ASSY .035 RED
WIRING HARNESS DASH TO CONT

INLINE SWITCH HARNESS

SCREW ROCK ADJ PKGD 9/16-18

BOLT HEX HD M14 X 200 LG

CROSSHEAD EXHAUST VALVE 425A

CROSSHEAD EXHAUST VALVE 430

TOOL KIT MACK 680B
COVER C/V 346D 24VDC S/L
YOKE SERVICE GRP 680A&B

CONTROL GRP CAB W ON/OFF GOLD



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

COIL ASSY 12VDC S/L H-BLADE

AUTO LASH ASSY .028 WHITE
MANUAL PARTS 349A
MANUAL INSTL 349A

SPACER ASSY

PUSH ROD ASSY SLAVE PISTON

AIR CYL REPLACEMENT GRP
CONTROL GROUP MECH



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

SPACER ASSY

ADAPTER INTERNAL PIPE 45 DEG F
NIPPLE EXTERNAL EXTERNAL

D-LASH ASSY .106 BLACK

SWITCH FUEL PUMP



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE

BRIDGE ASSY PKGD

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC 962A

WASHER M8



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

NUT THIN JAM M8 X 1.25
NUT HEX LOCKING M8 X 1.25

SOCKET ASSEMBLY
CLIP SAFETY

HEX BOLT FLANGE LOCK M8 X 1.25

HSG ASSY 12VDC D/L 340A
HSG ASSY 12VDC D/L LW PKGD

BOLT CYLINDER HD M12 & M16

SOLENOID 24VDC S/L V-BLADE
SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW
SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW
SOLENOID 12VDC S/L V-BLADE



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

AUTO LASH ASSY .028 WHITE     

AIR CYL MOD EX466 EX360

MODEL 455B 24VDC D/L BASE KIT



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

CLAMP SUPPORT LONG
MASTER PISTON

SPACER MACHINED S/L

HSG ASSY 24VDC D/L 340A
SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE
SOLENOID 24VDC D/L H-BLADE
SOLENOID 24VDC S/L H-BLADE
SOLENOID 12VDC D/L H-BLADE

D-LASH .106 BLACK
CROSSHEAD 411

WASHER .869 O.D.
SCREW & PIN ASSY.

D-LASH .076 GREEN



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

HSG ASSY 24VDC D/L LW PKGD

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCREW



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

HSG MACHINED LW 24VDC

WASHER 1.24 O.D.
HSG ASSY 12VDC FRONT
HSG ASSY 12VDC REAR

AUTOLASH ASSY .035 RED



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

SPACER MACHINED D/L

HOUSING ASSY N530 FRONT

BRAKE LEVER ASSY

CAP SOLENOID ROUND



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

STUD SPACER MTG 13MM HEX

WASHER M/P RETAINER
BOLT SHOULDER S/P 3/8 X 1.50LG

HSG ASSY 24VDC FRONT
HSG ASSY 24VDC REAR

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 490
HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 490
HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 490

SPRING CONTROL VALVE
BRAKE LEVER ASSY

PISTON ENG BRK ACTUATOR (OBS)
PISTON ACTUATOR

HOSE HIGH PRES SHUTOFF BLOCK
TUNE-UP KIT 690 SERIES

HOUSING ASSY N530 REAR



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

SPACER ASSY

WIRE HARNESS ASSY ICON
WIRE HARNESS ASSY

SHOULDER BOLT S/P 3/8 DIA



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

EGR MASTER PISTON ASSY .500

RING FOOT RETAINER

WASHER MASTER PISTON EGR

HSG ASSY MODEL 2400

HSG ASSY 12VDC S/L F 411D
HSG ASSY 12VDC S/L R 411D PKG

HSG CASTING POSITIVE POWER



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

PISTON ACTUATOR
PISTON TAPPET SLAVE 36.6

SCREW EXHAUST ROCKER ADJ
BUSHING EXHAUST

EXHAUST ROCKER ADJ SCREW
POSITIVE POWER SUB ASSY

PISTON ACTUATOR

PLATE ID MODEL 2400
PISTON ACTUATOR ASSY 6.5 STRK

RETAINER S/P FLAT
FOOT SWIVEL SNAP FIT

EX ROCKER ADJ SCREW PLC W/CRN
EX ROCKER ASSY D-T PLC W CRN

EXHAUST ROCKER ASSY POSITIVE P
INSERT SWIVEL FOOT PLC W/CRN

ADJ SCREW EX ROCKER PLC W/CRN
POSITIVE POWER ASSEMBLY



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

ADJ SCREW EX RCK PLC W/CRN
INSERT SWIVAL FOOT PLC W/CRN

EX RCK ADJ SCREW ASSY BRAKING
EX RCK ASSY BK DB-T GROOVE PLC



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

ROCKER ARM ACTUATOR ASSY



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

NUT HEX 3/4-16
SPRING SLAVE INNER

SOLENOID 12VDC S/L H-BLADE PKG
CAP FUEL LINE SEALING



SUPERCESSION LISTING

DESCRIPTION

MOD 425A HSG ASSY W/TAB SET PK


